6.1.99			
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 06 - 04 - 1999	COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ONLY		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Comm	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partyres). 101055755	Name and address of receiving party (ies):		
1. Hamo of convoying party (165).	Name: Kuan Hsiung CHEN		
Ching Long CHEN			
	Internal Address: 1F., No. 210, Sec. 5, Han		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Kou Road, Taichung, Taiwan		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
:£3t Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: 1F., No. 210, Sec. 5, Han		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Kou Road, Taichung, Taiwan		
Other	City: Taichung State: TW ZIP: 406		
Execution Date: ຣ່ອນ. ວີ, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ ☐No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, th  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,866,860 (Serial # 68/95 4,9769)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? O Yes One  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one		
Name: Raymond Kam-On KWONG			
Internal Address: 1062 Oakridge Drive .	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\$		
Fremont, CA	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1062 Oakridge Drive Fremont, CA	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Fremont State: CA ZIP: 94539	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
06/04/1999 DNGUYEN 00000008 5866860	THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 OP			
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Raymond Kam-On KWONG	May 24, 1866		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0502

## ASSIGNMENT

docket# MK2153SD

	(1) Ching Long CHEN				
	(2)				
1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)				
	(4)				
	(5)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
SI Insert name of Assignee	(6)Kuan Hsiung CHEN				
7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 1F., No. 210, Sec. 5, Han Kou Road, Taichung, Tai				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
3) Insert Identification of	(8) MUFFLER HAVING A PRESSURE ADJUSTING DEVICE				
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	filed Dec. 4, 1997, ser. # Foreign Application or Case No.				
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
	(In 1000)				
Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on Sep. 8, 1998				
10) Atternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree ivisional or reissue application assignee may deem necessary or	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/984, 969 filed Dec. 4, 1997  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
Application  101 Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree insigned are reissue application assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree oncerning this application or or ble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee agree tates patent to the Assignee agree to the invention and improve eedings regarding the invention S) The undersigned herebase United States resulting from the United S	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posiong forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production.  If y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of a said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asse interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  If y GNONG the firm of ICONIC the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for redefining upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.				
Application  101 Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree ivisional or reissue application assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree onceming this application or oble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee agree to the invention and improve the invention and improve endings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebuse United States resulting from gnee, as Assignee of the entire erein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebuse lentification which may be neordation of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be enefit of the heirs, executors, as In witness whereof, execu	(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or is thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possiong forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United  (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respections thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Asse interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  By grant(s) the firm of 10 KWONG the power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for redefined by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Application  101 Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree existing and the invention of the undersigned agree once ming this application or could be in obtaining evidence and generates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree at the invention and improve the invention and improve the edings regarding the invention of the undersigned herebused in the existing from the united States resulting from the generation and that he has a compared and that he has a compared in the invention of the undersigned herebused in the undersigned herebused in the invention of the undersigned herebused in the invention of the undersigned herebused in the invention of this document.  7) This Assignment shall be the invention of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the invention of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the invention of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the invention of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the invention of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the large of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the large of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the large of the heirs, executors, a linguished in the large of the heirs.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 08/984, 969  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or its thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way posioning forward with such intereference.  (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United  (s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respectments thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal production.  (y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of in said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assertinetest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.  (y grant(s) the firm of Real WONG are power to insert on this assignment any further cessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for reducing upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.  Ling long Chen Ching Long Chen				
Application  10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree divisional or reissue application assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree doncerning this application or or ble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agreed tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agreedings the invention and improvement in an improvement in the invention and improvement in the invention and improvement in the same united States resulting from the undersigned hereby	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
Application  10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree existing or reissue application saignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree oncerning this application or or oble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree the invention and improve eadings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebused the invention states resulting from genee, as Assignee of the entire erein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebuse this cation which may be nearly assigned to the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors are supported to the heirs, executors, a lin witness whereof, executors.  1) Date	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
Application  10) Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree ivisional or reissue application assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree oncerning this application or or oble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree tates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree in the invention and improve eedings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebuse United States resulting from gnee, as Assignee of the entire erein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebuse lentification which may be nearly be nearly for the heirs, executors, a in witness whereof, executors and the patential of the heirs, executors, and that he herebused in the heirs, executors, and the heirs of the heirs.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
Application  Of Alternative identification for filed applications  1) The undersigned agree existed and or reissue applications assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree oncerning this application or or ble in obtaining evidence and g 3) The undersigned agree lates patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agreeing the invention and improve redings regarding the invention 5) The undersigned herebute United States resulting from gnee, as Assignee of the entire erein assigned, and that he has 6) The undersigned herebute entification which may be nearly assigned and that he has for the undersigned herebute entification which may be nearly the entities of the heirs, executors, as an witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs, executors, as a line witness whereof, executive support of the heirs.	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				

REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0503

TC-6

RECORDED: 06/01/1999

ETIND SET NI	D STATES PATEN	IT AND TRADE	EMARK OFFIC	JE
In re application o	f	)		•
Inventor(s): Ching L	ong CHEN	) ) )		· :
		)		
Title: MUFFLER HAVING ADJUSTING DEV				
		<del></del> ′		
	POWER OF A	TTORNEY		
Hon. Commissioner o	f Pacencs and	Trademarks		
Washington, D.C. 201	231			
Sir:				
having become the identified applicate inventor concurrent Assignment being sappoints:	ion by virtue ( Ly with the ex	l rights in of an Assig ecution of ewith for	nment exec the applic recordin	arion said
Whose address is:	RAYMOND RAM-ON 1062 Oakridge Fremont, CA 94 TEL: (510) 659	Dr <b>iv</b> e 539		
their attorneys to connection therewit Office and before co	h all busines	ss in the P	acent and	Trademark
Sep. 8, 1998		Chin	i Kuan Fi	laung
				1

1

**PATENT** REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0504